2014/15 Price Risk
Asset Type Region Value Change

Value on
Increase

Value on
Decrease

 Non -UK 167,092  9.49%   182,949   151,235

 Total 368,782   405,211 332,353

Property UK 169,630  1.53% 172,225 167,035

Total   3,132,186   3,421,473 2,842,898

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest
rates and relates to its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to
interest rate movements as at 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2015 is set out below

Asset Type at 31 March 2015 2016

 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 73,803 104,908

Cash balances 26,597 25,699

Fixed interest securities 89,366 70,556

Total 189,766 201,163

Interest rate risk
Sensitivity analysis
The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the
fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.
The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange
rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available
to pay benefits of a +/- 25 basis points (BPS) change in interest rates.

Asset Type

 +25 BPS -25 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2016 £000s £000s £000s

Cash and cash equivalents 104,908 262 (262)

Cash balances 25,699 64 (64)

Fixed interest securities  70,556 176 (176)

 66

Total  201,163 502 (502)

Carrying value at 31 March 2015

Cash and cash equivalents 73,803 185 (185)

Cash balances 26,597 66 (66)

Fixed interest securities  89,366 223 (223)

 189,766 474 (474)

Currency risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated
in any currency other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK). The fund's
currency rate risk is considered by the Fund's Investment Advisors and Investment
Managers. The Investment Panel is informed quarterly of the Fund's currency
exposure.

The following tables summarise the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2016